&

Companies House

In accordance with
Rule 18.8 of the W U O 7
Insolvency (England &

Wales) Rules 2016. Notice Of progress report in a Winding-Up

by the court
\\“\\“ \ \\l A\sgIlQNS*
A18 11/07/2018 #141
COMPANIES HOUSE
*A87IJ7EL*
A7 13/06/2019 #176
COMPANIES HOUSE
I Company details
Comparymnber [0 [c [3 [8 [7[0]3]3 -
Company name in full | Elysian Fuels 36 LLP bold black capitals.
Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s} Amanda
Surname Wade
Liguidator's address
BU|Id|ng namelnumberl 30 Fu]sbury Square
Street |
Post town | London
County/Region l
ot [E[c[2 [P [2V [0
Country
u Liguidator's name o
Fult forename(s) Kevin J @ Other liuidator
Use this section to tell us abeut
Surname Hellard another liguidator,
E Liquidator’s address ®
Building namelnumberl 30 Finsbury Square @ Other fiquidator )
Use this section to tell us about
Street ] anather liquidator.
Post town |T_ond0n
County/Region r
it [E[c[z[P] [2IV [0
Country ‘

04/17 Version 1.0



WUQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

s

Period of progress report

from date

Mla Bla Plofils

To date

[1ls bla TofoftPe

Progress report

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator's signatura

Signature

X%};LD%QQ

Signature date

T FF PP

04/17 Version 1.0




IN THE HIGH COURT QOF JUSTICE 11 Mar 2016

CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT .
04, 0‘2‘
Panjgs GO
Mz Registrar Jones CR-2016-000307
I the matter of Elysian Fuels 36 LLP

and
In the Matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

UPON THE PETITION OF Commissioners for Her Majesty's Revenue and Customs, creditors of the above-

named partnership, presented to this court on 19 January, 2016
AND UPON HEARING counsel for the petitioner and the company being neither present nor represented
AND UPON READING THE EVIDENCE

AND the court being satisfied on the evidence that the EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings applies and
that these proceedings are main proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC Regulation

IT IS ORDERED THAT Elysian Fuels 36 LLP (registration number OC387033) be wound-up by this court
under the provisions of The Insolvency Act 1986

AND IT IS ORDERED THAT the costs of the petitioner of the petition be paid out of the assets of the
partnership

Dated: 7 March 2016

Note: One of the Official Receivers attached to the court is by virtue of this order liquidator of the parmership

To: Solicitor to HM Revenue and Customs, 3rd Floor North, South West Wing, Bush House, Strand, London,
WC2B 4RD

Ref: SLR1837647/39/Z



COMPANIES COURT

Notice of Ordex

IN THE HIGH COURT GF JUSTICE

CHANCERY DIVISION
COMPANIES COURT

Notification to Official Receiver
of Order pronounced on Petition

To the Senior Official Receiver of the Court

21 Bloomsbury Street
London

WCiB 388

Otrder pronounced this day by Mr Registrar Jones for winding up the undermentioned

Petition No. CR-2016-000307

PARTNERSHIP under The Insolvency Act 1g86.

Name of PARTNERSHIP: Elysian Fuels 36 LLP

Ne. 14 (Rule 38)

for winding up

WS 3AG

North, South West Wing,
Bush House, Strand,
London, WC2B 4RD

Registered Office of Petitioner's Solicitor Date of
PARTNERSHIP Presentation
of Petition
Solicitor to HM Bevenue g January,
10 Old Burlington Street, London, | and Customs, 3rd Floor 2016

Date: 7y March 2016




o Grant Thornton

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

Our ref: E30200528/AWA/ISS/NXMILKG/T e
Recovery and Reorganisation

Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

T +44 (0)26 7383 5100
F +44 (0)20 7184 4301

To the creditors and members

11 June 2019
Dear Sir / Madam

Elysian Fuels 7 LLF to Elysian Fuels 12 LLP

Elysian Fuels 15 LLP to Elysian Fuels 22 LLP

Elysian Fuels 25 LLP, Elysian Fuels 26 LLP, Elysian Fuels 31 LLP,
Elysian Fuels 33 LLP, Elysian Fuels 36 LLP

- All in Liquidation {the LLPs)

Introduction

Fellowing my appointment as joint liguidator of the LLPs with Kevin J Hellard on 14 April 2016, in
accordance with Part 18 of the Insolvency (Engiand and Wales) Rules 2016 we now report on the
progress of the liquidations for the year ended 13 April 2019 and attach:

e Appendix A, an account of our receipts and payments for the year ended 13 April 2019 and also for
the whole liguidation to that date for each of the LL.Ps

+ Appendix B, Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (SIP9) disclosure.

The LLPs were incorporated between 2010 and 2013 together with another 16 Elysian Fuels LLPs.
Kevin Hellard and | were also appointed joint liquidators in relation 1o 13 of these LLPs (the Other LLPs})
on other dates in April and May 2016. However, separate reports are required to be sent to the creditors
and members of the Other LLPs due to the appointment dates being different.

Given a significant amount of work will be indistinguishable between the LLPs and to save costs, HM
Revenue and Customs (HMRC), the only creditor, has agreed that the joint liquidators’ costs for both the
LLPs and the Other LLPs can be charged to one client number as opposed to 33 different numbers. As
such, there is only one SIPS disclosure within Appendix B which encompasses the joint liquidators’ costs
across all of the L.LPs and the Other LLPs.

However, please note that it remains a requirement for the joint liquidators to mainiain separate receipts
and payments accounts for each of the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

Please note that we are both authorised by the Insolvency Practitioners Association to act as insolvency
practitioners. We are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all professional work
relating to an insolvency appointment.

Chartered Accountants. Grant Tharnton UK LLP is alimited liability partnership registered in England and Wales: No.0C307742. grantthornton.co.uk
Registered office: 30 Finsbury Square, London EC24A 1AG. A list of members is available from our registered office. Grant Thornton

UK LLP is authorised and regulatad by the Financial Conguct Authority. Grant Thornton UK LLP is a member firm of Grant Thornton

Intematienal Lid (GTIL). GTIL and the member firms are not a worldwide partnership. Services are delivered by the member firms.

GTIL and its member firms are not agents of, and de not abligate, ane another and are not liable for one another’s acts or omissions.

Alist of personnet permitied by Grant Thomton to accept appointments as insolvency practiioners and of their respective authorising

bodies may be inspected at the above address. Piease see grantthomton.co.uk for further details



3.1

32
33

3.4

4.2

4.3

4.4

4.5

4.6

5.2

Statutory information

The LLPs' statutory details are as follows:

Court reference number; Appendix C

Registered number: Appendix C

Registered office: 30 Finshury Square, London, EC2P 2YU

Progress report

Assets

There are no knawn assets available to be realised for the benefit of creditors.

Creditors
There are no preferential creditors in this matter.

HMRC is the only unsecured creditor and they have submitted claims in the LLPs totalling
£2,867,036.60.

Unfortunately, there are no funds available for a distribution fo be made to creditors.

Investigations into the affairs of the LLPs

As advised in our previous reports, our investigations have noted that the LLPs and the Cther LLPs
received a total of approximately £24 1million of investment funds, and the majority of funds received by
the LLPs were paid to a related company {now in liguidation) for the provision of advance services. This
company in turn loaned funds to a connected company also now in liquidation.

Our previous report advised that Kevin and | were alsc appointed joint liquidators over the two above-
mentioned connected companies, namely Vireol Limited and Ebury Engineering Services Limited. Our
investigations into these two companies are continuing and this will in turn assist our investigations into
the above-mentioned transactions involving the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

it would appear that the LLPs and the Other LLPs were used as conduits to transfer funds into other
parts of the group and as a result, actions may arise from other companies rather than from the LLPs or
the Other LLPs directly. Since our previous report, our investigations have centred around
understanding the agreements and transactions between the connected companies and the LLPs and
the Other LLPs. We are currently taking counsel's advice on the actions that may arise.

If such acticns from other group companies are successful, then this may result in a dividend flow back
to the LLPs and the Other LLPs as the principal creditors.

Further to this we have received requests from various members of the Other LLPs to provide disclosure
of documents relating to the Other LLPs. We are currently liaising with our solicitors, Memery Crystal
LLP, as to the requirement to provide this disclosure.

The joint liquidators continue their investigations into the affairs of the LLPs and we shall be pleased to
receive from any creditor any useful information concerning the LLPs, its dealing or conduct which may
assist us in our investigations into the LLPs’ affairs.

Remuneration and expenses

Please see Appendix B for details of our remuneration, expenses and payments made o associates in
accordance with SIPg.

On 7 June 2017 HMRC resolved that the joint liquidators’ remuneration be fixed by reference to time
costs plus an uplift of 25% (plus VAT) for the LLPs and the Other LLPs.

Grant Thorrion UK LLP 2



53

54
55

You will note from the SIP9 table within Appendix B that the joint liquidators' time costs for the period
from 14 April 2018 to 13 April 2019 are £89,589.55 representing 346.01 hours at an average hourly rale
of £287.82. The joint liquidators’ total time costs incurred to 13 April 2019 are £614,780.40 representing
2,074 hours at an average hourly rate of £296.42.

No fees have been drawn to date.

Memery Crystal LLP remain the joint liquidators’ solicitors on a conditional fee basis with an uplift of
100% and will only be paid if realisations are achieved. In the period 14 April 2018 to 13 April 2018,
Memery Crystal LLP have incurred based time costs totalling £7,446 in relation to providing advice and
assisting with gathering information in relation to the LLPs and the Other LLPs. They are also assisting
with the requests for disclosure from the various members of the Other LLPs. Total legal costs and
disbursements are £135,214 and are shown in Appendix B.

Contact from third parties

Please be aware fraudsters have been known to masquerade as legitimate liquidators. The fraudster will
contact creditors asking for an upfront fee or tax. The joint liquidators would never ask for such a
payment nor instruct a third party te make such a request.

Data Protection

Any personal information held by the LLPs will confinue to he processed in accordance with completing
the liguidation of the LLPs and in accordance with meeting our requirements under applicable Data
Protection Legislation/law in the United Kingdom.

Should you have queries please contact Christopher Lisle on 020 7728 2157 or email
Christopher.D.Lisle@uk. gt.com.

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the LLPs

y T,
W Caeve
Amanda Wade
Joint Liguidator

Grar Thermnton UK LLP. 3



Elysian Fuels 7 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14/04/2016 14/04/2018
to to
13/04/2018 13/104/2019 Total
£ £ £
2.27 0.00 2.27
2.27 0.00 2.27
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,343.73) {88.00) (1,431.73)
(1,343.73) (88.00) (1,431.73)
(1,343.73) (88.00) (1,431.73)




Elysian Fuels 8 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
0.R. Remuneration
|SA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14/04/2016 14/04/12018
to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
1.89 0.00 1.89
1.89 0.00 1.89
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,344.11) (88.00) {1,432.11)
(1,344.11) (88.00) (1,432.11)
(1,344.11) (88.00) (1,432.11)




Elysian Fuels 9 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per CR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
0O.R. Remuneration
1SA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
67.24 0.00 67.24
67.24 0.00 67.24
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 ) 88.00 1,434.00
{1,278.76) (88.00) (1,366.76)
(1,278.76) (88.00) (1,366.76)
(1,278.76) (88.00) _ (1,366.76)




Elysian Fuels 10 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/20186 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
60.73 0.00 60.73
60.73 0.00 60.73
1,170.00 0.00 1.170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 8800  1,434.00
(1,285.27) (88.00) (1,373.27)
(1.285.27) (88.00) (1,373.27)
(1,285.27) (88.00) (1,373.27)




Elysian Fuels 11 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
0O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
59.16 0.00 59.16
T 0.00 59.16
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 ~ 88.00 1,434.00
(1,286.84) (88.00) (1,374.84)
(1,286.84) (88.00) (1,374.84)
(1,286.84) (88.00)  (1,374.84)




Appendix A

Elysian Fuels 12 LL.P - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

From From
Statement 14/04/2016 14/04/2018
of Affairs to to
Per OR 13/04/12018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments
0O.R. Remuneration 1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
ISA Account Fees 176.00 88.00 264.00
134600  88.00 1,434.00
Net Receipts/{Payments) {1,346.00) (88.00} {1,434.00}
Made up as follows
|SA (1,346.00) (88.00) {1.434.00)

,,,,V,,(‘,"?'?-OO) (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 15 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14/04/2016 14/04/2018
to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
071 0.00 0.71
o071 0.00 0.71
1.170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,345.29) (88.00) (1,433.29)
(1,345 29) (88.00) (1,433.29)
(1,345.29) (88.00) (1,433.29)




Elysian Fuels 16 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
_134600 8800 = 143400
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00} (1,434.60)




Elysian Fuels 17 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14104/2016 14/04/2018
to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2018 Total
£ £ £
4.25 0.00 125
1.25 0.00 1.25
1,170.00 0.00 1,470.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
{1,344.75) (88.00) (1,432.75)
(1,344.75) (88.00) (1.432.75)
(1,344.75) (88.00) (1,432.75)




Elysian Fuels 18 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
" 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
134600  88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1.434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 19 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments}

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.070
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) {88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 20 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts
Cash at Bank

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments}

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From
14/04/2016 14/04/2018
to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
5.65 0.00 565
5.65 0.00 5.65
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 ~ 88.00 ©1,434.00
(1,340.35) (88.00) (1,428.35)
(1,340.35) (88.00) (1,428 35)
(1,340.35) (88.00) (1,428 35)




Elysian Fuels 21 L.LP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts

Paymenis
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receiptsi{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14104/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) {88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 22 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1.170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
{1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)




Appendix A

Elysian Fuels 25 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

From From
Statement 14/04/2016 14/04/2018
of Affairs to to
Per OR 13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £ £
Receipts
0.00 0.00 0.00
Payments
O.R. Remuneration 1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
ISA Account Fees 176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 838.00 ~1,434.00
Net Receipts/{Payments} {1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
Made up as follows
ISA (1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)

(1,346.00) (88.00)  (1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 26 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments}

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

1410412016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
{1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
{1,346.00) (88.00) (1.434.00)




Elysian Fuels 31 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

0.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04{2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) (1,434.00)
{1,346.00) {88.00) (1,434.00)
{1,346.00}) {88.00) {1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 33 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR

£

Receipts

Payments
O.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees

Net Receipts/{Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA

Appendix A

From From

14/04/2016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
1,346.00 88.00 1,434.00
(1,346.00) (88.00) {1,434.00)
(1,346.00) {88.00) (1,434.00)
(1,346.00) {(88.00) {1,434.00)




Elysian Fuels 36 LLP - in liquidation
Summary of receipts and payments
from 14 April 2016 to 13 April 2019

Statement
of Affairs
Per OR
£
Receipts
Payments

C.R. Remuneration
ISA Account Fees
DTI Cheque Fees
Statutory Advertising
VAT Receivable

Net Receipts/(Payments)

Made up as follows

ISA
GT Suspense Account NIB
Grant Thornton Loan Account

Appendix A

From From

1410412016 14/04/2018

to to
13/04/2018 13/04/2019 Total
£ £ £
0.00 0.00 0.00
1,170.00 0.00 1,170.00
176.00 88.00 264.00
0.16 0.00 0.15
84.60 0.00 84.60
16.92 0.00 16.92
1,447 .67 88.00 1,535.67
(1,447.87) (88.00) {1,535.67)
(1,346.00) {88.00) (1,434.00)
0.95 0.00 0.95
{102.62) 0.00 (102.62)
" {1,447.67) a (88.00) (1,535.67)




(s9awwoa 'saay ‘spybil) S10)1paId 10} UoHEULIOM

aunsojosip Buuinbas sdiysuone|al

$9)e10085€ 0] SjuUswied

31OM N0 PBJ0BIUCI-gNS

sosuadxa pue sjuawssIngsip

sa)el jno abieyo Apnoy

pouad ay) Buunp wes} i8y) pue siolepinbi| juiol 3y} AQ SUCp YJOM

sIseq 99}

'SJ8A00 | SAewwns uf (d|S) & aoioeld
Aouanjosut Jo JuBWIBIS pue (sany auyl) gLOZ s8Ny (salep pue puejbuz) Aousnosul 8y} ‘986 | 10 Aouamosu| auy) Jo sjuawalinbal ay) yiim uonouniuco u pesedaid useq sey xipusdde siy

2INSO[OSIp 6 99110B1d ADUBA|OSU| JO JUBWSIE)S

{sd717 2uy) uonepinbi ut |y -
d11 9¢ s1and ueisA|3 ‘977 €€ sfend uelsA|g ‘417 L€ siend uersA|3 ‘d17 92 sfend ueisA|g ‘417 2 siend uelsAig
d17 g siend ueisA|3 o1 477 61 sfond ueisA|3 'd11 Z1L slond UeIsA|3 0} 417 £ sjend uersA|3

Sa]el100Sse U1y} Jo siojepinbi| Julol ay} o} sesuadxa pue uoijelaunwal ‘syuswied



“(ydn Buipnjoxa pue [y snid) 0F'08. '¥1.93 31e 6102 Judy £ ©} paAInoul §)503 8wy |40} Jno pue (y)dn Buipnpoxe pue |y snid) 00°588°59¥3 Bull|ejo s1500 swg paroidde aaey DYIAH

"Mojaq Uoioas aadadsal ay) Uy papiaold si suop yiom ay} jo uoyduosag
"79°/927 J0 ajel 1no abieys abelaae ue Je sINoy (' ave Aq pajussaidal 66 685 BT Builelol pasnoul alam s1S00 2w (pousd 2y)) 6102 Judy £F 0} 81.0Z udy | woy pouad ayl Buung

"SIaquinu JUsISYIp ¢¢ 0} pasaddo se Jaquinu JUSIS auo o}
pabieyo aq aj sS4 18410 2y) pue sS4 34 Wyoq Joj 51802 siojepinby yuiol ay) paeibe aney DYIWH 'SIS00 AES 0} PUE ST @y} Uaamiaq ajgeysinfunsipul 3G || }JOM Ja JUnoWe Juedyiubis
B SB '0S|y 'S4 JoUl0 Ul PUB S4T7 3Yd 504 (LA SNid) 2452 10 Yiidn ue snid 1800 aWij 0] 83Ua194al AG paXl) aq UoREIBUNWAL SJojepinbil juol syy 1Byl parjosal DxNH £L0Z duUn £ U0

sJojepinby julol ay} Jo sIseq 894




.s10jepinbi| ol ay pue sysanbai 2ynads
959Y) U0 |85UN0D pue siafime] no Builbebuy e

*sjsanbal oyioads asayl uo SUIONNOS

JIa4} Yum penujued Sy ssuspuodsanod pue

Sd4717 24U} JO S1I9QUISLU UIBNSI L0 PBAIBIaI
4990 2ABY $)$9nD3) BINSOISIP [BIBAS e

"SI0}ISIj0S HAY] PUE SISGLUSW Yum
s|lews juanbasgns pue s4171 243 JO SIAGIBaW

woly 1sanbal ainsa@asip ol sucieliissau] -
ssaooud Aouanosul

ay} 01 an|eA SppE Jl 91e}Sa Ay} 0) ‘saIUedtion pajoauLco aU) O 4oJeasay e
' '51SIXQ INSOOSID apiaoid 0} ANp B JI UIEHS0SE O o
anjea [eroueuy ppe jou ybiw 31 Ynoyye : ‘waysAs Burunoooe
' AIESSE28U SEM HI0M B4 AUAA, Japun ‘pannbay st uoneuULIojL SdT1 @Y1 Ul UGNBWLIOLI [BIDUBUY O
pauleidxe sy "SeRnp S1apjoy S0 sy Jaypn; jeym pue sixa suiepd Aue J QUEP 0L = yoias) pue saiuedluod pajosUNad pue SqT suoeBsaAul
abIBYoSIp 0) AIESSIDSU SEM HIOMSIYL 'S4 9U) WOl SpUNy JO JaISURY 94} 80BI1 01 e USSIMIS] PALIaJSUR] Spuny oJul Suoijebiisaau| e - _m._mgo
9|qe|IeAE BWOIAY SPUN) UBIJIYNS pjnoys ‘SJUNOJIJE YUY 9SOy} WO Iho pred pue
SIC)PaIA O UOHNYLISIP B 1O} PUE 3)elsa paneoe) Spuny oyioeds aael) pue sd11 Jayio
ay] JO Wy2uaq Ay} 10} AN[BA [ElDUBLY ay) pue s477 2y} Ag pajelado sjunogoe yueq
asljeal djay 0] AIESS303U SEM HIOM SIYL  » sS4 84] Wol) Spuny Jo 1ajsUel) 8y} 8011 0] e 112 AjlUSp! 0] SPI0JS] PUE SY00( JO MAIATY sjasse Jaul0
Ju/z 12808 SZT'83S'6T3  SIY 00°96 suoieBisaay|
ssa00ud Aouajosu
8Uj 0} anfeA sppe } sje)sa ay) o}
anjea {eraueuly ppe jou biw ) ybnoyye
‘ fiessaoau sem yiom ay} AYAA, Japun “padsar sy ul IYBNos sem adiApe ‘54T
paule|dxa sy ‘solnp ,SIap[oY 82140 U} {eBa "S477 9u) JO SIaqUIaLL By} 0} SjEAWINIoP aU} JO SIS 3y} 0) SJAWNSOP Jo uolsiagld J—
abreyosip o} AIESS308U SBM HIOM SIY | J0 aInsosIp apiaoid o} sisenbal penlgoal apy ¢ By BuipieBal 51000108 Yim aouapuodsalo) e |eBa - [e1auag
Yf3 #8092 0580023 sy ors S1assy

P3UNJUI $334 S1031P3l1d 0] J1§auaq |eldueul Aessanau sem ¥1om 3y} .>.._>> AUOCP HIOAA AIOM JO BAlY

"MOI2q 31qe) 3y} Ul Papnjoul $a3} 3 9} O} UolIpPE Ul si siseq 93] paaibe ino u papnious Jiidn ay) 'a)ou asesd

"MOJB( UO[J23s 895uadxa pue sjuswasingsi(], ay ul papiaoid

2JE UOP YIOM LJIM LUOND3ULCS Ul Pannaul $8suadxa Jo sieaq "paunaul $a3) si0lepinbi| uiof ayl 10} uonewojul 1Y} NG }8s (jEolBWNL AQ Pamojjo) anlelieu) sajqe) Buimolol sy -auop
oM 9y} Jo uoijeue|dxs saljelieu spiacid 0} paunbai Os|e a1e apA "Sjewsa so9) e apiacsd 0} Juawaiinbal ay) Jo uoionpoiul auY) 0} Joud uoepinbi ojul paISIIE ST SU) 9SNBI3Q eSS
$59) B paplrald Jou aaey apy "paplacid s1ewsa saa) Aue 1suiebe se ‘) yim ucijsauuod ul paundul sasuadxs Aue Buipnpoul 'pouad auj Ul sUop 3Jom [BNI3E JO SIS0D elap 0] palinbal a1e app

polad ay} Buunp wesy Jiay) pue sioyepinbi| jutol ay; Aq suop JopA



H4i3 28'282 $5°685'663 S 109VE

pouad auj Ui
paunou) se9j {ej0L

s58201d Aouanosul

S} Q) sn[eA sppe § sjejs: ay} ¢}

anjea felaueuy ppe jou jybiw 3 ySnoyye
' A1es5309u sEM fIom 3UT AUAA, Japun
paulejdxe sy ‘sainp ,s13p|oy 810 ay)
abieyasip 0] AuesSE0aU SBM YIOM SIY |

"uoljesijesl
|erouEUy 0] s8N0l [elluslod ay) sSe8sE 01
"ABUSIDIED Yl JESD ale SIajewW

pue pJemIO) parow Bulag §I 9sed 8y} aInsud 0]

'0} papualie aie si8jEW aoueldwoa e
aInsua 0} 53l Buliom 8yl JO SMalAal Atpoliad
. Bunuawnosop pue ABajels 8580 auILLSB]

smalnal ssalbold
. Abaye))s 9SED PUB SMBIAB] a]Yy Jeinbay

awabeuew
ased — [elaudn

SI0)IPAIS O] Jysusq
[BIdUBULY J034Ip OU pEY PUE SJUsWainbal
Aoniels yya Buifjduod jo asodind

3y} Joj A19|0S paj3|tiiod SEM YIOM SIY ]

‘Al@leurdosdde yia neap SI xe) ainsugy

. uolysod xe) Jusuwiuiedde jsod Bulojuopy

xej

ssa001d AJuanjosul

ay} 0} anjeA Sppe J 8jElsa aY) 0}

anjea {eicueury ppe Jou WBiw 31 yBnoyye
' AlBSSa00u sem yiom ayl AUpa, Japun
paule|dxa sy ‘SalNp ,$1ap|0y 00 Iy
abieyosip o} Alessa0au SEm HI0M sIy]

« “ypm Jjeap Aj@jeudoidde are saluow jelss ainsug

SIN0JJE 3UBQ UQRERINDI| JO S0UBUSJUIEl
SdT1 8} O AU 3y)

slojepinbi| U0l ay) Ag pauado sjUneaJe yueq
8U) JO UELBPUN BIE SUCIIEN|1DUCIS) JEINSaY
‘WwisysAs etwebeuew ase siojepinby Juiol

ay} 0} paisod pue passacold e s|eunol pue
«  sjuawdled ‘sydiesal ||y 'SUONE|IDUOIS] yuEeg

Burpuny
g Buljnq ‘Anseas)

S0'v9LZP3  SIY 99°1LElL

LONeI}SIUILRY

S10}IpaI0 0] Jjausg
|eIoUELIS J23IIp OU pEY PUE Sjuallalinbal
Alomels yym Bulfpdwod jo asodind

&y} 1o} A|aj0s pa3s|dWIod SEM H10M SIY L

‘pajepdn s10)pals dasy o)

‘saunbua ypm

Buljeap pue si0)IpaIo Yl asuapuodsanos
‘3SNOH Saluedwon je Buy ¢} uoiyppe

U] SI1031paJa O} PajEINAIID pUE Uaiepnbl| ay}

Jo yodau ssa1Boid e paledsid aaey siojepinby

« ol ay ) 'spodas [enuue Buipuas pue Buiyelg

painaasun

GL°822'623  SIYSL0LL

slojpaln

s5220.d ADUBAIOSU

3y} 0] anjeA SpPE 1 8)eISa ay) 0

anjea |eteUl ppe Jou JyBiw 31 yBnoyye
' ABSSa0au sem 3Jom 3yl AUAA, Japun
pautejdxa sy 'SQINP SISPIOY INYOo B}
abieyosip 0} A1ESS909U SEM I0M SIY |

-abejsod pue 3o1u3s 10j palinbay

*§158nbaJ uoijeuliopul Jo
* 92IJDS 0} SUO(1BD0| §,2|003d J0juas Udleasay

saafoldwa Joluas
fojalpaoIgaq

"sisanbal olyaads asauy ua
[8SUNOZ puE JaAME| yym Bsiel] 0} Buinuyuos)

‘alues ay) vo suoneligo



IN :31ep o} pled s}s00 awj [ejo] -

Jy/3 pPUE 3 J3pun papnpaul SJUNOWE 3U4) 0} UCKIPPE Ul S1 SISBq 93} paaibe ay} uj papniaul yidn ayj -

$]S02 3l |EI0] ||BISAC JOSYE JOu S30p SIY} Jaramoy ‘'spolad snolaald 0] Jayip ABW 3iom Jo Seae Jsuiehie awi) jo uonedo|e ‘'swatsAs Buipods: g4|S 1no 0) SjuaWIEdUBYUS 0} ang] -
$3AJN2axa pue siafeuell Juejstsse sapnjoul aANdaxy -

s1afeuew pue siapalp SjePosse sapnjpou) Jebeueyy -

SI0]28)Ip PUE Siauled sapnoul JauLed -

!S3jON
962 0¥ 082'%19 | 00'+240'T 8482 §5'685°66 | 10°9v¢ 00°S£4'Z8 | 0L'9LL ST 196'vT | 0498 8202842 | LL'IS §5'510'vL | ¥ST 1ejol
9.712¢ §1'859'G8l | $0'19§ L0°8€E G0'G95'ZE | 6146 05296°. 58'tF 00'geZ'y Se'EL 05'068'9 GAElL S0'969°ClL | ¥a¥e |elauag
L1782 00°svZ'e 0t'L) - - - - - - - - - - - SuQIsSuad
FA A% §9'9¢¢'69 | 06°L22 96°62¢ 06'186'8 | 2212 05°61E'2 SEEL 05'902'L 00y 05°€2P'S 186 - - Xel
Buipuny
Z5'641 00°86.'S1 00'38 82°0/1 05212} Sl4 05266 06°s 00522 Szl - - - - 8 Bunng ‘Ainseasy
?.°80¢€ Ov'8ET'viT | 52888 §0°52¢E S0'¥9L'Zb | 95°LEL uonensiuIwupyY
187022 o0'08e‘ar | sZTZLEZ ogL2z §2'922'6Z | 84011 GZ'.Z0'el | 08'vL 0D20Z'8 5942 62°098'¢ s0g SLeel Sz'0 painjasun
sugisuad
637822 00°902 06°0 - - - - - - - - - - - 2 saaiojdwg
00°08Z 00°¥+9 0g'Z - - - - - - - - - - - painaag
£ELET 00°0v8'6P SP'sie 08222 G1'822'ST | §1°0LL :Slo}Ipaln
saafojdwa
J0IU9S{10}2511P/103q 8]
LZ'6EE SLEL6'TT §55°19 S¥'€9¢ 00°9¥L°L Se'Y 00'8¥6 §6'e - - 00861 o¥0 - -
0e'vog 54698°L0Z | 0'£99 GS'LlE §2°0/0'92 | 01706 GZ6LL'S ) 2T GZ'09¢'0} | 98'4€ 00°508'LL | 06'62 g/68l GEC [e1auag
0E'061L §1Zv5°0Z S6°L0L oo'ove Q0'zie G5'| 00°CLE 56} - - - - - - S)9sSSE J5Y10
L4 & A:TA GZ'9ZE'SPZ | 067888 12°80¢ §2'885'6Z | 00'96 :suonebseau
L6 0ve SL'6¥e'Ly | 00°LZ) ¥8'092 058002 042 00PPE'L 09 05'v99 olL'e - - - - (LTEETS)
007084 00P8LL 0€2 - - - - - - - - - - - sjasse Jayjo
06282 00°2£€°7 oL - - - - - - - - - - - Apadoud
£L'SPE SLG.E'Gk orlel ¥8°092 05°800'2 01’2 15)955¢e J0 uonesieay

ayf3 3 SIH 3 SIH SIH SIH SJH

pua pouad je se [ejo} saljeNWNY 1€10) poMa 10jeN)SILILIPY AAIN33x3 1aBeuepy Jauped ylom Jo easy

pouad ay} 1o} sisAjeue }S02 aulll 6dIS paliedqg



‘Juawpuawe ue yons Buimojo}
podal Xau auy UM paJIBISp 84 M SIUBWPUSWE AUy ‘8Injni s Ul $ajel e eBieyd Ina puawe o} Jybit 8y} aalasal apy "/ L0 J12qoi20 | 2ouls palldde aaey sejed o abieyd Juauno ay

/U G5l - 05} uoddng
B/u 08l Ainseaij

Geg-0.L1 ovre - sal Jojelis|uiwpy
GlE §Z€ - S¥2 3AnNILexy
a¥e 0sge - 00€ Jafieuew jueysissy
0Ly Qzy - Qve 1abeuepy
58Y G6t - St 1032311p JPID0SSY
S6S GbG - 68t J0199.a1Q
5172 069 -0L¢ Jauned
73 /3

XE| B SUOISUd4 Rauaajosu|

JUB.1ND 0} 9107 N4dy $1L Wolq

SMOJ|0} SB aie pouad ay) Buninp paydde sajel no sBieya Apnoy ay| "pasn Ye3s jo apel Yoaes 10) sainuil g Jo syun u1 pabieyo st awiy

sajel jno abieyod AlInoH




(477 9¢ stend veisA3) v
xipuaddy e Junocooe JuawAed pue sidiaoal siojepinbi| uiof ay) vo uaas aq ued {AUB JI) Y2iym Jo souejeq ay) ‘ueo uojuloy] juels) e Buisn pied usaqg aaey yoiym sasuadxa apnjoul osje Asy |

ayniess Aq palinbal are ystym ‘asea ayy o} Ajjeooads Bunepsl Buisiuaape pue Buipucq se yons $]800 ae 9say) — §)S00 AIOINIE]S e
ased ay) BulBeuew vy paunaul ale yojym sableys Ja1inoo Jo sbiejsod se yans $)so0 518 853y} — §)S00 220 -
ajdwiexs Jo} ‘sBunasw Jo sasiwaid Buiper; Buipuape ul yels AQ paunour aie 'abeajill ApNIaXs YIIym ‘SjSo0 asalj) — aDUSJSISQNS PUE |SABI] e

:salobajes Bumol|oy au) 40 181SU0D pue jeaosdde Joud INOYHIM umelp
aq ues Aay) ‘ajE]Sa Juantosul sy} O} |qesaal Aloaap aunipuadxa aoads st siay) asym saiued paiyl Juapuadspul o} sjuawAed sie pue sasuadxa j19x20d JO INo, SB UMOUY 0S[E 3IB 353

sjuawesingsip | Arofsjen

:souobajeo om} ol ||} pue awjuiodde AOUIAIOSU| UB YliM LOIIDSULOD Ul JSPICL 2210 UR 0} PasINquidl pue Aq jaw sasuadxa ale sjuawasingsiqg

000 - . Zo'ver'ac) ZV966°L SJUBWIASINGSIP pue sasuadxa jejol

- - - [asunos) :$)s02 |efaq

- - - d11 [eisfin Auswapy (sjuswasingsip |eba

- 00'+42'SEL 009ry'L d11 1235410 Aawapy :$1s09 [eBan

sasuadxgy

- - - abeajip

sjuawasingsip z LobBaje)

- 26°vSy oLoLL sayaieas AysiBay g Aurdwon
- 59'€i6 - fujsiueapy sUnoy (Buisiuaapy Aloynyeyg
- 20998 28°29¢ 22UIDISANS DUE [SABIL
- 00'#9€ 008y saaq LsiBay pue
- 00099 - 17r :pucyg

spuauesIngsip | Aobaje)

{3) pua pouag 1 se ajesa ayl Aq pled ysiym J0  (3) pus pouad je se parinaul Alpanenuwng {3) pouad ayi ul paunoayy

'9A0QE UOID8S
,BUOP 3IopA, Ay} Ul papiacad s1 yoiym jo uanduosap ‘siojepinbi juiel sy) AG aUOP JJom BU} YlIm UCHIIUU0D U POLISd BU] Ul PRIINIUI SJUSISSINGSIP Pue sasuadxa Jo siejap sapiaoid sjger siyL

POLIad 8y} Ul Paiinoul SjuawWasingsip pue sasuadxa Jo Juswalels



‘shoge 3)qe) ay) U papiacid
Os|e 81€ $}S02 383y} Jo s|ejeq “djeldoidde se pappe si YA 9|IW e dgy Je pabreyo s ebeapyy Ajuo aBespw oy aq [pm SIyy JyBnas st sjuswasIngsip Z AlobBojed jo Alanosal jey) juaxe ayl 04

‘ucljesaunuwal s Japjoy
80110 U SE Jsuuew awes ay) ul jeaordde aanbal sjuswasingsip 7 Aiofisie) “siseq ajqeuosesl pue Jadoid e uo Jusunuiodde ay) o) pajesole aq ued By} pue ‘wiy J1ay) 1o Japjoy 32140
ue Aq paJinaul 9q Aew JBY) S1S02 p3jEdo)je JO Paleys apnpul Aew Aay “Aued pay) Wuapuadapul ue o} jJuawAed e Jou Ing S1E)Se JUSAIOSUI B} O] S|qeIa)a) AlIDalIp ale jey) sasuadxa ale asayl

sjuawasingsip z fobajen



PIuoD [ehuslod B 03 asu anb Aew yoiym ‘siajepinby)
ol se sn 0} sao1nues apiaosd oym 10 ‘siseq 93} slojepinbi) juiof ay) Buiacidde 10} s|qisuodsal ssiped Aue ypm sdiysuoneral [euasiad 10 $88UISNG AUE JO SIBME 10U 918 M Jeyl ULILUOD a4

ainsojosip Bulinbas sdiysuonedy

s1sAjeue 18500 s (BUOP I0M JO SAIELIBU SAQQE B} UIYYM PEPNIOUL SI BAIELIEL) S2IADE/NIOM SUOISUDY  »

B4IS SAOQE Ay UIYNM papnjou) 2ie sjs0  » (9UOP Y10M JO BAIJELEY BADTE 2U} UIYJIM PIPN[OUL S| SANRIIBUY 20IAPEIOM XB  »

d71 YN uojuioy L Juesn

331A13S J0 1507 pals)|ue SadlAIag sapirosd aialeg

:diysuopelal |euosiad Jo ssaUISNG B $BY 'ULY JNO UIUIM [BNPIAPUI UE 10 ‘Wi 1o (3Bpsmouy Jno Jo 1999 ay) 0]) woym ypm Aued e wol) 20 Wiy ano
uluIM Woly 1yBnos saBy am SBOIAIS MO[2q 9SO[ISIP am ‘Adusledsuel) JO 1SaI8IUI aU) Ul '93IAISS PUB 3N|BA 1534 BU) UIRlqo 0} JUBNos sABY am SIaUL0 JO SI0IAISS SU} Pa}SI|US SABY aM 3IBUAA

SI)BI20SSE 0] mycorc>mn_
"Wea} IN0 10 sn AQ JNO PaILIED USSQ SAEL SIMISYJ0 PINOI BY] oM AU N0 PISEIILOI-gNS 10U SABY SM ‘POIIS SY) Ul ‘Jey] WIUOS SpA

YIOM N0 PajoeIuU0I-gnNg



‘sBuipaadoid 3yj Jo Jonpuoo 2y o} |eRpnfaid 54 pinomM LORBWION V) Jo aunsoesip (Q)
10 [9AN1SS30X3 94 pInom UOlBWIO] 3y} Jo uoieledaud o 15090 10 awn ay) (B)
‘1 uoyeuLIOU| BY) aplaaud 0) autaep Jo pajsanbal uoneLLIojU BU) Jo 3Wos Ajuo Buipiaoid Ag puodsal Aew Jap|oy-a21o sy (¥)
"‘paysenbal uoyewIopUy 8} aplacid o) Bujuipap (2)
1o ‘psjsanbal uolewIoju| ay} jo awos Buipiacsd (q)
‘pasanbay uopeuLioul auy Jo e Buipiroid (&)
:AQ uonewiojul ay) psjsenbal aym suasiad Jo uosIad 2yl o) puodsal 1senbal e yons jo jdiadal Jo sAep I uiyim Jsnw Japjoy-adiye sy (g)

"10}IPaU 10 JaquIall 3UsS uey) alow Aq uoneoldde ue jo aseD ay} ul Way} jo jse) auyy Aq 1o 'uoslad
aly Ag poda. ay jo 1diaoal Jo SABp | Z Ulyim (a|geordde se) unod ay) yum pafy 10 spew aq 1snw suosiad 1o uosiad e yons Ag ‘uoissiuiad 10} Unos sy o} uolesidde ue 1o 1sanbat v (7)

“Unoo ay Jo uaissiulad ayj yim dn Buipum Alejunjoa siasquisw e ul Auedwos ay) Jo Jaquiawl Aue (3)
10 'UNneo ay} 4o uoisstuuad SY Yiim 10Hpald painaasun Aue (P}

‘Auedwo?
ay} Jo sbunasuw |ereush 18 a1oA 0} b sy Bulaey siaquiaw au} e jo swybil Bunoa [ejo) 8y} jo %6 1sea| je yim dn Buipuim Adejunjoa siaquiawl g Ul Auedwaon ay) Jo siagquiaw (2)

‘(uonsanb u) Joupaio ayy Buipnioul) SIONPAI PaINJasUN 94} JO AN[EA Ul %G ISED| |8 JO 93U21N2U00 3y} YIm Joupald painoasun ue (q)
‘10)Ipalo paInoas e (8)

P18l 8Nt sopun podad [eull e Jo (p) 10 (3} (q)(L)p gL 2nt Japun podal ssaiboid
2 U] 10 }as {UOHEBJISIUILIPE UE U} $1S02 uohensiuiwpe-aid uey) JSyYjo) sasuadxa J0 UoIIBIaUNWISI JNOge UOewIojUl JayHny 10} J3pIoy-ao10 aul o} 1sanbar ualjum e axyew Aew Bumolie) ayt (L)

S9INY AY3 JO §'gLJ JApUN $35UAdX3 10 UOHERIBUNWAI INOGE UONEWIOHU] JSanbal 03 SJUBL SI9qUUIaU pUB ,SICHPaID

JPd ST )-SI0NPal )-0)-3PINLI-§ o/| BUCTS 58501075 UONEN[qNd/SIUSWINICR BIPILU/3N BI0 C1 MR- SUTTY SISUOISSILILLOD PUR SSARIWOD Sioypatouciepinb]

SBa)/[EU0IS50]010/SUON e [qNd;Cp-am-JE Ly 3T D10 &1 M-Sy SJaP|oLadtyo Jo saay ay BuipieBas uonewlop punaibyaeg o

SOPMb-SI0)PaIY; EUDIS 010 /SUCHedqnd/op-am-Teym/ N BIO I MMM SaRL sapinb ssaooud Aousajosul ue Buunp siojpaid Jo siubly e

sapmb JopRpeId £y

‘Rojdriyueq ui (s)aalsnyy Jo (s)ioiepinby ‘(sliolelsiunpe pajuloddes auy) ‘edwexs §of ‘suesul Japjoy adyQ,
‘Jsanbas uo abieyd Jo aay 1sod Ag uoneuiopul siy) Alddns [jim am ‘uoiiewloul ay} 1oy papiaold ale Syulf gam 3ISUAA

"Mojaq papiaold ale syul| 4am ayj UdIym JO 3OS 10} 'SIONPAK Jenaiied ul ‘Aouanjosu Aq paiaye
S1ap|oyayels U0} aouepInB uajm s|ge(ieAB apew sey ¢y ‘sBuiyy rayo 1sBuowly “sjeucissajold punoleuln; pue Alostape ‘Buunionysas ‘AousA|osUl S MM 3Y) 10} uonenosse pel) ayl st £y

"SSP0 JO SUQNOUN PUB $2[0J 3} puUB 'S39) S1apeUadiyo Buipiebial pue Aouaajosul ul Syfbu JI9) PUBISIOPUN 0} SI0JPSID d[8Y O] UCKELLIOUI SI MO|9q PApIACId

$10]1paJd 10j uoijeuwlolu}




‘( Wodsi ueasial ayy,) uoysanb ul sesuadxa au) Jo Buwnaul ayy 1o uoeIBUNWRL 2yl Jo Buibieyd ay) spodad 1siy yaium +1°glL
a|nJ Japun juncooe Jo podal [euy 10 ‘g g ajnl 1apun poda: ssasfoud ayl jo Jueaidde ayj Aq 1disdal oYk syaam Jybia UBY) J1ale] OU SpRW 94 1SNLU JBGUIBW 10 Joupald e Aq uonealdde ay| (g)

"HNO2 3y} Jo uoissiuRd syl Yum Auedwod ay) Jo Jaquiaw g (1)
10 ‘Auedwod sy jo sBunasw jeuauab g ajoa o Bl ay; Bumey siaquiaw sy} j1e o sybu Bunoa 810} 8y} Jo %01 1583] 1 yiM Auedulon ay) Jo siaquiawi()
“dn Buipus Aejunioa s1sgquiaw e w {(2)
10 *Uno3 ayj jo uaissiwiad auy (1)
10 ‘{10ypaio 1eY) BUIPN|DUL) SH0LP3IY PSIN3DSUN 8U} JO SN[BA Ul 90| 1SE3] J& J0 89Ua1n2uod ay) (1)
JByR YIM J0)pa42 PaIndadsun ue {(q)
‘J0JIPald paunaas e (e)
:9iqeoidde se g8l JO 9€'81 3|NI Ui INO 125 SJ3PJ0 Ay} JO 2J0W 10 3UG 1o} uoheddde ue yons ayew Aewl Buimo|io} a4 (z)
"BAISS0X3 SSIUEISWINDLD DY} [|B Ul 848 J8pjoy-adije ay) Aq paunaul sasuadxa ay (a)
10 ‘ayendouddeul si (ajqeoiidde se) | z'gl pue 0Z'8L '6L°8L ‘1781 ‘9L '8 S|NI ISpUN UOKEIBUNWS] S, I8PJOY-3I0 By} Jof paxy siseq au; (q)
‘9AISS90X8 SS0UBISWNIID aY) (1. Ul S| J3pjoy-aaiye ayj Aq pabieys uoljelsunwal ay} (&)
ey spunaub ayy uo (g) ydeiBeled ul pauopuaw uosiad e Ag apaw Aaydnpjueq e Jo dn-Guipuim e ‘uoielisiuiupe ue ul uogesydde ue o} saidde apns sy ()

S3INY 3y} 4O p¢ gL J9pun sasuadxa pue UojeIaUNWI S JAP[oY-92140 ay) abuajjeys o} sjybu SIaquaw pue SI10}PaID

"(9) ydesBeued Japun uoneandde ue uo jsnl syUIYL § SE JBPIO YINS ayewl ABw Unod ay | (2)
‘1sanbad & 0} puodsal 1SNW Jap|0Y-a2140 UB Y2IUMm UIllim SABD +| aul Jo Aldxa ay {(q)
10 'pasanbial uoneuLoUl 8U} Jo |1e Buipiaold Jou Joj suoseal Buinib 1apjoy-ao1o auj ()

JO SARR |2 UIyim unoo
ay) o} Aldde Aew ‘uoijBULIOUl BY) palsanbal oym SIaquIBLI JO JOPP8ID SU) SE SIS By} a4 Jou paau oym ‘dn Buipum Algjunjoa sisqual g ul Auedwoo ay) jo J8qUIBW & pue “10upalad v (g)

‘Buiop
0% 10} SLUOSEaJ 3y} JO UoheWIOU 3y} pajsanbal oym suostad 10 uosiad sy) WO jSNLW UOjJeulol 3y} apiacid o} Saul0ap JO LUSeULIOU U [j apiacid Jou S30p oYM 18p|oY-a210 Uy (S)

"UCIELLICJUI SU} 0} U034 Ul AljENUapYUOD Jo uoneBiqo ue o} 1algns s1 Japjoy-2o1o ay) {p)

Jo ‘uos.ad Aue jsuieBe aousjoia 0} pea) o] pajdadxa aq A|qeuoseal B LoBWICMI BU} JO SUNSOPRSIP (2)



LLP name Court Reference Number Registered number
Elysian Fuels 7 LLP  §In the High Court of Justice No. 281 of 2016 0OC370948
Elysian Fuels 8 LLP  [In the High Court of Juslice No, 282 of 2016 OC371378
Elysian Fuels 9LLP  |In the High Court of Justice No. 283 of 2016 0QC371380
Elysian Fuels 10 LLP |in the High Court of Justice No. 284 of 2016 QC371378
Elysian Fuels 11 LLP {In the High Court of Justice No. 285 of 2016 OC371381
Elysian Fuels 12 LLP }In the High Court of Justice No. 286 of 2016 0C373681
Elysian Fuels 15 LLP [in the High Court of Justice No. 360 of 2016 0C375296
Elysian Fuels 16 LLP |in the High Court of Justice No. 361 of 2016 Q376537
Elysian Fuels 17 LLP |in the High Court of Justice No. 288 of 2016 QC376536
Elysian Fuels 18 LLP |In the High Court of Justice No. 289 of 2016 0OC377286
Elysian Fuels 19 LLP [In the High Court of Justice No. 290 of 2016 0QC377399
Elysian Fuels 20 LLP {in the High Court of Justice No. 281 of 2016 0OC377400
Elysian Fuels 21 LLP |In the High Court of Justice No. 294 of 2016 0C379930
Elysian Fuels 22 LLP {In the High Court of Justice No. 295 of 2016 0C379992
Elysian Fuels 24 LLP |In the High Court of Juslice No. 8636 of 2015 0C380807
Elysian Fuels 25 LLP [in the High Court of Justice No. 298 of 2016 0C381439
Elysian Fuels 26 LLP |In the High Court of Justice No, 299 of 2016 0C381523
Elysian Fuels 31 LLP [in the High Court of Justice Ne. 353 of 2016 QC387032
Elysian Fuels 33 LLP |In the High Court of Justice No. 304 of 2016 QC387037
Elysian Fuels 36 LLP [In the High Court of Justice No. 307 of 2016 0C387033

Appendix C



WUO0/

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

B?resenter information

“ Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

I Contact name

Christopher D Lisle

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Where to send

Company name

Grant Thomton UK LLLP

’ Address 30 Finsbury Square

|
:

Post town

London

County/Region

e EleP] T2

Country

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ
DX 33050 Cardiff.

m-'urther information

DX

Telephone

TelfFax

naecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

C] The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

3 You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Campanies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




